
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 791

TO BE ANSWERED ON 6.,, FEBRUARY'2020

FREIGHT HANDLING CAPACITY

7g1 . SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

'ird qft{a{ qfl

(a) the details of the freight handling c:pacit)/ of the major ports of the country during each of the last five years' port-wtse;

(b) the details ot the rrJght traitic at each of the maior ports during the said period'

(c) ir"JtI::;n" capacitv utilisation of major ports during the last five years' port-

(d) ili""rp"noit"e incurred by the Government to enhance the capacity of the major ports during each of the last five years' port-wise'

(e) the percentage in"'"'"u in cumulative traffic handled and percentage lncrease in freight handltng capacity by all the major ports' over the last ten years' year-

wise; and

(f) whether the Government has spent funds to enhance the capacity of the ports with already excess or unused capacity and if so' the reasons for capacity expansion of ports with excess capacity?

ANSWER

MINISTERoFSTATE(INDEPENDENTCHARGE)FoRSHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) The details of the freight handling capacity.of the major ports of the country during each of the last fivJyears' port-wise are at Annexure - I

(b) The details of the freight traffic at each of the Major Ports during the last five years, port-wise are at Annexure - ll'

(c) The details of the average capacity utilization of major ports during the last five years, port-wise are at Annexure - lll'
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(d) A number of projects wrth a total cost of Rs 39186 65 crore have been awarded in the last five years on 'pg"O'tion
and capacity enhancement of the major ports'

The details of the expenditrlre/investment tncurred involved in these proiects during the last five years, port-wise are at Annexure - lV'

(e) The details of the percentage increase tn cumulative traffic handled and percentage increase in t'u'gttt l',r'njf ing capacity by all the maior ports during the last '10 years, year-wise are at Annexure - V'

(0 lnfrastructure development and capacitY enhllcement at major ports is a continuous process so as to cater to the ever increasing traffic requirements While deciding about the quanrum of capacity to be enhanced at major ports' the capacity already available and additional capacity required to be created for handling future increased traffic demands are kept in view'
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Annexure - I

Major Ports

Haldia Dock

Complex

ParadiP

VisakhaPatnam

Kamarajar (Ennore)

V.O Chidambaranar

New Mangalore

Mormugao

-[ote: Maior Ports

international norms

49.75

1 19.80

96.76

I -l J on'Bertring PoticY as Perirpi"ity re-raieO by Ministry baser

Total re-rated .rp'"'ty during 2016-17 was 1359 MTPA'

Freiqht handlinq capacitv of maior ports durinq last 5 vears

(ln Million J9!!e,1, Per Annum),

2016-17 | 2017'18 it 2018-1 I

Kolkata Dock SYstem

65.89

126.94 | t+z.q+

131 09

84.00

134 00

94.83

74.50

121 43 131 06 | t50 26

1 18.00

253.20

e65.36! roes.asl 1451'1e

Chennai

44.55

49.66

26.21 31.57 31.57

69 89 51.00 51 00

239 00
239.00

110.75
131 .09

91.00

93.44

59.26

49 66

77.77

48.79

49.33

89.37

57 00

93 44

65 90

134 00

111 46

78.60
56.57

Cochin
98 00

43 76 50.04 63.00

79.00
44 53 65.33 79.00

Mumbai

JNPT

DeendaYal
1514.09

Overall:
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Annexure - ll

2018-1s I

I
I

18.55

45.21

109.28

os.so

34.50

ss.0r

34.34

ia o)

42.51

17.68

60 59

70.71

115.4(

sss,r r

zor s-r el -nis-tt)- zotz i a
I

roza] roarl rTaol

33 s1 1 .o,o\ oo uo
i

zosgt 88e6| -,,o'o''
i

szba1 u,o,I oas+|

sz.zt \ 30 02 | so +s
1

50 06 I sozt | 51 88
I

aa as I s9,+a | :: :: Izzrcl 25 01 | zo ta

:s sal ao bsl 42 oG

zo.7ll s:.ta I 26'eo

61.11 1 03 o5I 62 83

6403 1 ozrsl 66'00

rooosl rcs441 11010

.0. o, I e+a,+o | 67s'37

V.O Chidambaranar

Kolkata Dock SYstem

Kamaraiar (Ennore)

Overall:

Freiqht traffic of Maior Ports durinq the last 5 vears

Maior Ports

Chennai

New Mangalore

Mormugao

Mumbai

JNPT

DeendaYal
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Annexure lll

55.08

79 41

42 91

42.69

79 53

64141

ou*\

6202
\

s5 10
I

s2671

5374i

saezl

++.zt l

45 58

oo.sr

I gOSf

I

\ oos+

I zo tz

I eo.a+

zot+-ts\ zors-lo
i

7242 | zs s+
1

ozra\ soas\

ss27\ uo"\
5e e4

\
u'nt

\8176I ,,tt'I
orooi 53s7\

727s1 oz ra
I

4350| ++so\

I +toz\ ourtI

1 3362 1 ozsui

1 l:,B47 I ,2388
I

I aoia| 7164

1 7618i zos+

i oe.zo i 62'82

Maior Ports

Kolkata Dock SYstem

Haldia Dock

ComPlex

ParadiP

VisakhaPatnam

Kamaraiar (Ennore)

V.O. Chidambaranar

New Mangalore

Chennai

Cochin

Mormugao

Mumbai*

JNPT

DeendaYal

Overall:

49 81

55 94

43.48

included.ti;l
AiMumuii, traftic rranoled at Anchorage is also
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Annexure - lV

lnvestment on Proiects awarded durinq the last 5 vears

(Rs. ln Crore)

DeendaYal Port Trust

17 10 57
Mumbai Port I rust iiwafrartal Nehru Port Trust

Mormugao Port iiust

New Mangalore Port Trust

Cochin Port Trust

VO Chioambarnar Port Trust

Chennai Port Trust

Kamiiaiai Poit Limiteo vrar(hrprinim Poit rrust

PaiadiP Port Trust

Kolkata Port Trust

TOTAL

1716 00

314.72

2749 34

1862.58

5374 33

5925 95

39186.65
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Annexure - V

Total
CaPacitY
(ln MTPA)

Yo lncrease
against last

year

Period Traffic
Handled

(ln Million
Tonnes)

Yo lncrease
against last

year

576
159

-2 56

178

-1 74
I

465 I

^'>a.+.JL
i6e1
I4.78 I

t

2.90

/.3U
2009-1 0

2010-11

2011-12
zolz-tz

-iotz-tq
iotq ts
201 5-1 6

2016-17

2017 -18

2018-19

561 0e'
570 b5

-soo r+
sqs.tg

4.33

8.66

394
6.95
7.47

8.87

10 77

10 41

36 16

***d"i(

